TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/24/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adams Street Credit Advisors LP
Street Address:	One North Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 2700
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4147452	100 WACKY THINGS
Registration Number:	3846453	5 SECOND RULE
Registration Number:	4828670	ALL IN
Registration Number:	5199780	AUTOMOBLOX
Registration Number:	2443503	BIG DEAL
Registration Number:	4169137	BIG LITTLE GAMES
Registration Number:	4594485	BOUNCY BOP
Registration Number:	5545389	BRAIN FART
Registration Number:	2776634	BUZZWORD
Registration Number:	4372595	CHAIN LETTERS
Registration Number:	4864637	CHEESE DIP
Registration Number:	4154928	DESIGN 'N' DOODLE
Registration Number:	5393083	DICTITIOUS
Registration Number:	5360171	DON'T ROCK THE BOAT
Registration Number:	4329388	EASTER EGG-TIVITIES
Registration Number:	4433864	EATON DEDD
Registration Number:	4563450	FARKLE FLIP
Registration Number:	4032573	FARKLE FRENZY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007567 FRAME: 0643

900672021

Registration Number: 4137725 FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-ROLLING, RISK-TA Registration Number: 4423053 FARKLE AROUND Registration Number: 4469068 FIND YOUR INNER MONKEY Registration Number: 4339789 FINGER FLICKIN' Registration Number: 4770104 FLIP FLOP Registration Number: 4823117 FLASH & FURIOUS Registration Number: 4999771 GLOW TO SLEEP Registration Number: 3644375 GO APE! Registration Number: 4999751 GLOW TO SLEEP Registration Number: 4993055 HYPER DASH Registration Number: 4933863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 4415152 KID O Registration Number: 3440154 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4043865 LOKTAGONS </th <th>Property Type</th> <th>Number</th> <th>Word Mark</th>	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4346941	Registration Number:	4137725	FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-ROLLING, RISK-TA
Registration Number: 4469068 FIND YOUR INNER MONKEY Registration Number: 4339789 FINGER FLICKIN' Registration Number: 4223117 FLASH & FURIOUS Registration Number: 4790104 FLIP FLOP Registration Number: 3644375 GO APE! Registration Number: 3644375 GO APE! Registration Number: 4793055 GRABOLO Registration Number: 4793055 HYPER DASH Registration Number: 4473863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4419865 MAGENTA BESTSCH Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BESTSCH Registration Num	Registration Number:	4423053	FARKLE AROUND
Registration Number: 4339789 FINGER FLICKIN' Registration Number: 4223117 FLASH & FURIOUS Registration Number: 4770104 FLIP FLOP Registration Number: 4999771 GLOW TO SLEEP Registration Number: 5088502 GRABOLO Registration Number: 5088502 GRABOLO Registration Number: 4793055 HYPER DASH Registration Number: 4838863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 44338863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 34441869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4038685 LOKTAGONS Registration Number: 4413885 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4346941</th> <th>FARKLE NANO</th>	Registration Number:	4346941	FARKLE NANO
Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4469068	FIND YOUR INNER MONKEY
Registration Number: 4770104 FLIP FLOP	Registration Number:	4339789	FINGER FLICKIN'
Registration Number: 4999771 GLOW TO SLEEP Registration Number: 3644375 GO APE! Registration Number: 5088502 GRABOLO Registration Number: 4793055 HYPER DASH Registration Number: 2867815 IMPERIAL Registration Number: 5197234 JUBALLEES Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3540337 KID O Registration Number: 3540337 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 44243019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 477674	Registration Number:	4223117	FLASH & FURIOUS
Registration Number: 3644375 GO APE!	Registration Number:	4770104	FLIP FLOP
Registration Number: 5088502 GRABOLO	Registration Number:	4999771	GLOW TO SLEEP
Registration Number: 4793055 HYPER DASH Registration Number: 2867815 IMPERIAL Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 5197234 JUBALLEES Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3560337 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 403865 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 4243019 MIRARI Registration Number: 423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 429835 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3644375	GO APE!
Registration Number: 2867815 IMPERIAL Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 5197234 JUBALLEES Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3540337 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4430019 MIRARI Registration Number: 477674 MYPAD Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKEI Registration Number: 4429835 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 5177785 </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>5088502</th> <th>GRABOLO</th>	Registration Number:	5088502	GRABOLO
Registration Number: 4433863 IMA BANANERD Registration Number: 5197234 JUBALLEES Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 4043868 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4577674 MYPAD Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 4429835 PATCH Registration Number: 5177785 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4793055	HYPER DASH
Registration Number: 5197234 JUBALLEES Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 44245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 477674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 5177785 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777	Registration Number:	2867815	IMPERIAL
Registration Number: 4816152 KID O Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 437674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5085777	Registration Number:	4433863	IMA BANANERD
Registration Number: 3444154 KID O Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4433034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5088468 POPL POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	5197234	JUBALLEES
Registration Number: 3650252 KID O Registration Number: 3540337 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4443865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4433019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: <	Registration Number:	4816152	KID O
Registration Number: 3540337 KID O Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 5088468 POPL POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3444154	KID O
Registration Number: 4041869 KNOW IT OR BLOW IT Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 5088468 POPP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	3650252	KID O
Registration Number: 1519949 LAURI Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	3540337	KID O
Registration Number: 4038685 LOCKTAGONS Registration Number: 4433865 LONG SOCK SILVER Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4041869	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT
Registration Number:4433865LONG SOCK SILVERRegistration Number:4419879MAGENTA BEETSCHRegistration Number:4245795MAGNATABRegistration Number:5291815MARBLEOCITYRegistration Number:3842965MIGHTY MONKEYRegistration Number:4423019MIRARIRegistration Number:4318034MYPADRegistration Number:4577674MYPHONERegistration Number:4735400OK TO WAKE!Registration Number:3704145PATCH PALS CLUBRegistration Number:1969515PATCHRegistration Number:4429835PLANET SOCK MONKEYRegistration Number:5177785PLAYMONSTERRegistration Number:4419881POP! POP! PIANORegistration Number:5088468POPALOTSYRegistration Number:5065777PROVE IT	Registration Number:	1519949	LAURI
Registration Number: 4419879 MAGENTA BEETSCH Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4038685	LOCKTAGONS
Registration Number: 4245795 MAGNATAB Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4433865	LONG SOCK SILVER
Registration Number: 5291815 MARBLEOCITY Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4419879	MAGENTA BEETSCH
Registration Number: 3842965 MIGHTY MONKEY Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4245795	MAGNATAB
Registration Number: 4423019 MIRARI Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	5291815	MARBLEOCITY
Registration Number: 4318034 MYPAD Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	3842965	MIGHTY MONKEY
Registration Number: 4577674 MYPHONE Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4423019	MIRARI
Registration Number: 4735400 OK TO WAKE! Registration Number: 3704145 PATCH PALS CLUB Registration Number: 1969515 PATCH Registration Number: 4429835 PLANET SOCK MONKEY Registration Number: 5177785 PLAYMONSTER Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4318034	MYPAD
Registration Number:3704145PATCH PALS CLUBRegistration Number:1969515PATCHRegistration Number:4429835PLANET SOCK MONKEYRegistration Number:5177785PLAYMONSTERRegistration Number:4419881POP! POP! PIANORegistration Number:5088468POPALOTSYRegistration Number:5065777PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4577674	MYPHONE
Registration Number:1969515PATCHRegistration Number:4429835PLANET SOCK MONKEYRegistration Number:5177785PLAYMONSTERRegistration Number:4419881POP! POP! PIANORegistration Number:5088468POPALOTSYRegistration Number:5065777PROVE IT		4735400	
Registration Number:4429835PLANET SOCK MONKEYRegistration Number:5177785PLAYMONSTERRegistration Number:4419881POP! POP! PIANORegistration Number:5088468POPALOTSYRegistration Number:5065777PROVE IT		3704145	PATCH PALS CLUB
Registration Number:5177785PLAYMONSTERRegistration Number:4419881POP! POP! PIANORegistration Number:5088468POPALOTSYRegistration Number:5065777PROVE IT	Registration Number:	1969515	PATCH
Registration Number: 4419881 POP! POP! PIANO Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT			
Registration Number: 5088468 POPALOTSY Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	5177785	
Registration Number: 5065777 PROVE IT	Registration Number:	4419881	POP! POP! PIANO
Registration Number: 5088467 QUBOSITY			
	Registration Number:	5088467	QUBOSITY

Registration Number:	5183378 4372594 4864636	QWITCH SHIZZLE
_		QU1771 E
	4864636	SITIZZEE
Registration Number:	100 1000	SMART START
Registration Number: 2	2681823	SNEAKY PUZZLES
Registration Number:	4864638	SPARKY
Registration Number:	4999400	SPUNK WURKS
Registration Number:	4819586	STACK ATTACK
Registration Number:	4419877	STAR HARMONKEY
Registration Number: 2	2747288	SWAP!
Registration Number:	4154929	SWIVEL
Registration Number: 4	4735398	TEACH ME TIME!
Registration Number: 5	5319970	TINKINEER
Registration Number: 2	2958708	TOSS UP!
Registration Number:	4740394	UTTER NONSENSE
Registration Number: 4	4745134	UTTER NONSENSE!
Registration Number: 4	4745135	
Registration Number: 4	4419880	WEE KEYS
Registration Number: 4	4564219	WIND-UP EGG PALS
Registration Number: 2	2773503	WOOLY WILLY
Registration Number: 3	3917926	WORD SHOUT
Registration Number: 4	4864632	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI
Registration Number:	4325107	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN
Serial Number:	75253909	MALARKY
Serial Number:	85796206	M.O.N.K.
Registration Number:	4371048	ROOMINATE
	5586718	MYLAND
Registration Number: 5	5504967	PASS THE PUP
Registration Number: 5	5510040	RELATIVE INSANITY
Serial Number:	88026304	BUTTS UP
	88026280	AQUA DIVER
Serial Number:	87694714	KISS MY BASS
Serial Number:	88026273	MELTDOWN
	88026320	MOTOCLUB
	87091169	MY BUDDY
	86845072	MYLAND
	87903421	ORANGUTWANG
	87648699	ROCK THE BLOX
Serial Number:	87535615	SHELLBY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88026252	TOOBALLOOPA	
Serial Number:	88169261	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?	
Serial Number:	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!	
Serial Number:	88149218	BUBBIMALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura M. Franco, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/ mp
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 13

source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page3.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page4.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page5.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page6.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page7.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page8.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page10.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page10.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page11.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page12.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page12.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page12.tif source=PlayMonster - Assignment of Trademark Security Interests#page13.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

For good and valuable consideration received, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, solely in its capacity as administrative agent under the Credit Agreement referred to in the Agreements (as defined below) (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, to Adams Street Credit Advisors LP, solely in its capacity as successor administrative agent under the Credit Agreement ("Assignee"), all right title and interest relating to the Assignor's security interest in and lien upon all of the trademarks and trademark applications of PlayMonster LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PlayMonster"), Roominate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Roominate"), and Ann Williams Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ann Williams" together with PlayMonster and Roominate, each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), including, without limitation, the security interests in and liens on the assets identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral") as memorialized in:

- That certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 16, 2018 (the "2018 Agreement"), made by PlayMonster and Roominate in favor of the Assignor, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6483, Frame 0569, and subsequently amended by Amendment No. 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2019 ("Amendment No. 1"), made by PayMonster in favor of the Assignor, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6885, Frame 0420; and
- 2. That certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 22, 2021 (the "2021 Agreement" and, collectively with the 2018 Agreement and Amendment No. 1, the "Agreements"), made by Ann Williams in favor of the Assignor, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7363, Frame 0382.

For the avoidance of doubt, all rights, obligations and benefits owned or controlled by the Assignor under the Agreements are conveyed hereby to the Assignee, including but not limited to the right to take action regarding the Collateral and any powers of attorney conveyed to the Assignor in the above-referenced documents are hereby transferred to the Assignee. The Assignor hereby forever assigns and transfers to the Assignee all liens on and security interests in and to all right, title and interest in the Collateral identified on Schedule A, including such liens and security interests identified in the documents specified herein, all effective as of the date hereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

Dated as of January 24, 2022

ADAMS STREET CREDIT ADVISORS LP, as Assignee

By: Adams Street Credit Advisors GP LLC, its general partner

By: Adams Street Partners, LLC, its member

By: 4D4C42BA801845C...

Name: William B. Sacher

Title: Partner

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interests]

Dated as of January 24, 2022

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Assignor

By: While

Name: MCKy 60st

Title: <u>Di Ca preside</u>

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interests]

Schedule A

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - 11/16/18:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
PlayMonster LLC	4147452	100 WACKY THINGS
PlayMonster LLC	3846453	5 SECOND RULE
PlayMonster LLC	4828670	ALL IN
PlayMonster LLC	5199780	AUTOMOBLOX
PlayMonster LLC	2443503	BIG DEAL
PlayMonster LLC	4169137	BIG LITTLE GAMES
PlayMonster LLC	4594485	BOUNCY BOP
PlayMonster LLC	5545389	BRAIN FART
PlayMonster LLC	2776634	BUZZWORD
PlayMonster LLC	4372595	CHAIN LETTERS
PlayMonster LLC	4864637	CHEESE DIP
PlayMonster LLC ¹	4154928	DESIGN 'N' DOODLE
PlayMonster LLC	5393083	DICTITIOUS
PlayMonster LLC	5360171	DON'T ROCK THE BOAT
PlayMonster LLC	4329388	EASTER EGG-TIVITIES
PlayMonster LLC	4433864	EATON DEDD
PlayMonster LLC	4563450	FARKLE FLIP
PlayMonster LLC	4032573	FARKLE FRENZY
	4137725	FARKLE THE CLASSIC DICE-
		ROLLING, RISK-TAKING GAME (WITH
PlayMonster LLC		DESIGN)
PlayMonster LLC	4423053	FARKLE AROUND
PlayMonster LLC	4346941	FARKLE NANO
PlayMonster LLC ²	4469068	FIND YOUR INNER MONKEY
PlayMonster LLC	4339789	FINGER FLICKIN'
PlayMonster LLC	4223117	FLASH & FURIOUS
PlayMonster LLC	4770104	FLIP FLOP
PlayMonster LLC	4999771	GLOW TO SLEEP
PlayMonster LLC	3644375	GO APE!
PlayMonster LLC	5088502	GRABOLO
PlayMonster LLC	4793055	HYPER DASH
PlayMonster LLC	2867815	IMPERIAL
PlayMonster LLC	4433863	IMA BANANERD
PlayMonster LLC	5197234	JUBALLEES
PlayMonster LLC	4816152	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	3444154	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	3650252	KID O & Design
PlayMonster LLC	3540337	KID O & Design

Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.
 Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.

DI M . II.C	4041960	WYON IT OD DI OW IT!
PlayMonster LLC	4041869	KNOW IT OR BLOW IT!
PlayMonster LLC	1519949	LAURI
PlayMonster LLC	4038685	LOCKTAGONS
PlayMonster LLC	4433865	LONG SOCK SILVER
PlayMonster LLC	4419879	MAGENTA BEETSCH
PlayMonster LLC	4245795	MAGNATAB
PlayMonster LLC	5291815	MARBLEOCITY
PlayMonster LLC	3842965	MIGHTY MONKEY
PlayMonster LLC	4423019	MIRARI
PlayMonster LLC	4318034	MYPAD
PlayMonster LLC	4577674	MYPHONE
PlayMonster LLC	4735400	OK TO WAKE!
PlayMonster LLC ³	3704145	PATCH PALS CLUB
PlayMonster LLC	1969515	PATCH WITH DESIGN
PlayMonster LLC	4429835	PLANET SOCK MONKEY
PlayMonster LLC	5177785	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	4419881	POP! POP! PIANO
PlayMonster LLC	5088468	POPALOTSY
PlayMonster LLC	5065777	PROVE IT
PlayMonster LLC	5088467	QUBOSITY
PlayMonster LLC	5183378	QWITCH
PlayMonster LLC	4372594	SHIZZLE
PlayMonster LLC	4864636	SMART START
PlayMonster LLC	2681823	SNEAKY PUZZLES
PlayMonster LLC	4864638	SPARKY
PlayMonster LLC	4999400	SPUNK WURKS
PlayMonster LLC	4819586	STACK ATTACK
PlayMonster LLC	4419877	STAR HARMONKEY
PlayMonster LLC	2747288	SWAP!
PlayMonster LLC ⁴	4154929	SWIVEL
PlayMonster LLC	4735398	TEACH ME TIME!
PlayMonster LLC	5319970	TINKINEER
PlayMonster LLC	2958708	TOSS UP!
PlayMonster LLC	4740394	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	4745134	UTTER NONSENSE! & Design
PlayMonster LLC	4745135	UTTER NONSENSE Design only
PlayMonster LLC	4419880	WEE KEYS
PlayMonster LLC ⁵	4564219	WIND-UP EGG PALS
PlayMonster LLC	2773503	WOOLY WILLY
PlayMonster LLC	3917926	WORD SHOUT
PlayMonster LLC	4864632	YETI IN MY SPAGHETTI
PlayMonster LLC	4325107	ZIG-ZAG XYLO TRAIN
PlayMonster LLC ⁶	75253909	MALARKY
PlayMonster LLC	85796206	<u>M.O.N.K.</u>

Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.
 Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.
 Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.
 Registered in the name of Patch Products, Inc.

Roominate, LLC	4371048	ROOMINATE
PlayMonster LLC	5586718	MYLAND & Design
PlayMonster LLC	5504967	PASS THE PUP
PlayMonster LLC	5510040	RELATIVE INSANITY

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
PlayMonster LLC	88026304	BUTTS UP
PlayMonster LLC	88026280	AQUA DIVER
PlayMonster LLC	87694714	KISS MY BASS
PlayMonster LLC	88026273	MELTDOWN
PlayMonster LLC	88026320	MOTOCLUB
PlayMonster LLC	87091169	MYBUDDY
PlayMonster LLC	86845072	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	87903421	ORANGUTWANG
PlayMonster LLC	87648699	ROCK THE BLOX
PlayMonster LLC	87535615	SHELLBY
PlayMonster LLC	88026252	TOOBALLOOPA
PlayMonster LLC	Ser. No. 88169261	WHAT'S YOURS LIKE?
PlayMonster LLC	88026338	YETI, SET, GO!
PlayMonster LLC	88149218	BUBBIMALS

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
	1082178	WIPO/Madrid	5 SECOND RULE
PlayMonster LLC		(Designating: AU, UK)	
PlayMonster LLC	12/21/10	China	AUTOMOBLOX
PlayMonster LLC	12/21/10	China	AUTOMOBLOX
			Design
PlayMonster LLC	4871425	Japan	AUTOMOBLOX
PlayMonster LLC	3014487	European Union	AUTOMOBLOX
PlayMonster LLC	1640896	Australia	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	12650628	European Union	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	1358237	WIPO/Madrid (Designating:	MEGA MISSION
		AU, BX, CH, CN, CY,	
		CZ, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR,	
		GB, GR, HU, IE, IS, IT, JP,	
		NO, NZ, PL, PT, SE, SK)	
PlayMonster LLC	14532642	European Union	MAGNATAB
PlayMonster LLC	4011523560000	South Korea	MAGNATAB

PlayMonster LLC	1776322	Australia	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	1044657	New Zealand	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	4012811350000	South Korea	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	01821745	Taiwan	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	TMA466,174 ⁷	Canada	PATCH WITH
			DESIGN
PlayMonster LLC	TMA461,0938	Canada	PUZZLEPATCH
PlayMonster LLC	1774188	Canada	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	1298017	WIPO/Madrid	PLAYMONSTER
		(Designating: AU, CN, EU,	
		JP MX, NZ, RU)	
PlayMonster LLC	720358 ⁹	Australia	PUZZLEPATCH
PlayMonster LLC	1742556	Australia	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	TMA961730	Canada	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	014940985	European Union	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	303635569	Hong Kong	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	1034359	New Zealand	UTTER NONSENSE
PlayMonster LLC	1070897	WIPO/Madrid	WHAT'S YOURS
		(Designating: AU, UK)	LIKE?
PlayMonster LLC	1297324	WIPO/Madrid	YETI IN MY
		(Designating:AU, EM, MX,	SPAGHETTI
		NZ, RU)	
Roominate, LLC	18105163	China	ROOMINATE
Roominate, LLC	18046586	China	ROOMINATE
			(LOGO)

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/STATE	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
PlayMonster LLC	1849535	Australia	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468060	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468059	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468058	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468057	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468056	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468055	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468054	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468053	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468052	China	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	24468051	China	KID O & Design
PlayMonster LLC	24468050	China	KID O & Design
PlayMonster LLC	24468424	China	KID O & Design

Ownership of this trademark registration is in the name of Patch Products, Inc. with the applicable trademark office.
 Ownership of this trademark registration is in the name of Patch Products, Inc. with the applicable trademark office.
 Ownership of this trademark registration is in the name of Patch Products, Inc. with the applicable trademark office.

PlayMonster LLC	24468423	China	KID O & Design
PlayMonster LLC	24468422	China	KID O & Design
PlayMonster LLC	2017719388	Russian Federation	KID O
PlayMonster LLC	1849536	Australia	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	1786477	Canada	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420261	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420260	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420259	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420258	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420257	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420256	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420255	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420254	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420253	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420252	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420251	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420250	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420249	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	24420248	China	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	15523533	European Union	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	16336976	European Union	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	16332363	European Union	MYLAND & Design
PlayMonster LLC	2017719389	Russian Federation	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	2016/15709	South Africa	MYLAND
PlayMonster LLC	3598044	Argentina	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	3598045	Argentina	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	840872240	Brazil	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	2016-0004368	Costa Rica	PLAYMONSTER
PlayMonster LLC	3598046	Argentina	YETI IN MY
			SPAGHETTI
PlayMonster LLC	840871210	Brazil	YETI IN MY
			SPAGHETTI
PlayMonster LLC	1774189	Canada	YETI IN MY
			SPAGHETTI

AMENDMENT NO. 1 - 11/8/19:

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Country/ State
Y'ART	AN: 2025288	February 22, 2019		Australia (designated country of Int'l reg. no. 1478514)
SPEAK & SPELL	AN: 1902610	June 5, 2018		Canada
Y'ART	AN: 1941531	January 18, 2019		Canada

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Country/ State
Y'ART	RN: 1465212		January 21, 2019	International – Madrid, designating the following countries: European Union and United Kingdom
Y'Art	RN: 1478514		February 22, 2019	International – Madrid designating the following countries: Australia and New Zealand
ACTION PLATES	RN: 4978151 SN: 86821273	November 16, 2015	June 14, 2016	U.S.
CYCLEX	RN: 4720356 SN: 86388557	September 8, 2014	April 14, 2015	U.S.
FANTASTIC FLOWERS	SN: 87519615	July 7, 2017		U.S.
FASHION PLATES	RN: 4729330 SN: 85897733	April 8, 2013	April 28, 2015	U.S.
FORT BLOX	SN: 88419192	May 7, 2019		U.S.
FUZZOODLES	SN: 88419166	May 7, 2019		U.S.
FUZZY-FELT	RN: 5547329 SN: 87580434	August 23, 2017	August 21, 2018	U.S.
HYPNOGIZMO	RN: 5351981 SN: 87293311	January 9, 2017	December 5, 2017	U.S.
LATCHKITS	SN: 87009395	April 21, 2016		U.S.
LATCHKITS	RN: 5629883 SN: 88031242	July 10, 2018	December 11, 2018	U.S.

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Country/ State
LETRASET	SN: 88478213	June 18, 2019		U.S.
MIGHTY MEN AND MONSTER MAKER	SN: 87056750	June 1, 2016		U.S.
MIXTRUMENTS	SN: 87428597	April 27, 2017		U.S.
PADZOOKS	SN: 87009469	April 21, 2016		U.S.
POPOIDS	RN: 5246762 SN: 86387929	September 8, 2014	July 18, 2017	U.S.
PRESTOMAGIX	SN: 87199066	October 11, 2016		U.S.
REFLECT-A-SKETCH	SN: 87418723	April 20, 2017		U.S.
ROMPER ROOM	RN: 5769976 SN: 86759598	September 17, 2015	June 4, 2019	U.S.
ROMPER ROOM	RN: 5242554 SN: 86982489	September 17, 2015	July 11, 2017	U.S.
ROMPER STOMPERS	SN: 87056716	June 1, 2016		U.S.
ROTODRAW	RN: 5097232 SN: 86914906	February 22, 2016	December 6, 2016	U.S.
RUB-N-COLOR	SN: 88351946	March 22, 2019		U.S.
SKEDOODLE	SN: 87057416	June 2, 2016		U.S.

Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	App. Date	Reg. Date	Country/ State
SKETCH-A-GRAPH	SN: 87418686	April 20, 2017		U.S.
SPEAK AND SPELL	SN: 87056639	June 1, 2016		U.S.
STITCHKITS	RN: 5709421 SN: 88069825	August 8, 2018	March 26, 2019	U.S.
TWIRLOGRAPH	SN: 87057436	June 2, 2016		U.S.
WATERFULS	RN: 5770089 SN: 87194039	October 5, 2016	June 4, 2019	U.S.
WONDERFUL WATERFULS	SN: 87194062	October 5, 2016		U.S.
Y'ART	RN: 5823242 SN: 88078829	August 15, 2018	July 30, 2019	U.S.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - 7/22/21:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBE R	TRADEMARK	DATE
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	4116049	LOOPDEDOO	20-MAR-2012
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5532718	ANN WILLIAMS	07-AUG-2018
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5214663	CRAFT CRUSH	30-MAY-2017

ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5121851		17-JAN-2017
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	4935389		12-APR-2016
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	4889525		19-JAN-2016
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5270649		22-AUG-2017
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	4721462	LOOPDELOOM	14-APR-2015

ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5421318		13-MAR-2018
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	Ser. No. 88205650	MAKE HAPPY	26-NOV-2018
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	5493008	YOU DO	12-JUN-2018
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	4786609	CRAFT-TASTIC	26-NOV-2013
ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC	6335997	STICKER & CHILL	27-APR-2021

Applications: None

RECORDED: 01/25/2022